
Friday, May 2, 2025

12:00 PM

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, 

May 13, 2025.

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages



Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final May 2, 2025

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, May 13, 

2025. The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Public Works and Facilities - Consent

a. Award a contract to Teichert Construction, the lowest responsible bidder for the Carmel Valley 

Road and Laureles Grade Roundabout, Project No. 1146, in the total amount of $3,811,840;

b. Approve the Performance and Payment Bonds executed and provided by Teichert Construction;

c. Authorize a contingency, not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract amount or $381,184, to 

provide funding for approved contract change orders;

d. Authorize the Director of Public Works, Facilities and Parks to execute the contract and, subject to 

the terms of the Public Contract Code, approve change orders to the contract that do not exceed ten 

percent (10%) of the original contract amount and do not significantly change the scope of work; and

e. Authorize the Director of Public Works, Facilities and Parks or the Director’s designee to execute a 

Certificate of Completion and record a Notice of Completion with the County Recorder when the 

Director or the Director’s designee determines that the contract is complete in all respects in 

accordance with the Plans and Special Provisions for the construction of the Carmel Valley Road and 

Laureles Grade Roundabout, Project No. 1146.

Board Report

Attachment A - Contract for Public Work, Bonds, and Insurance 

(Signed)

Attachment B - Project Budget

Attachment C - Bid Summary

Attachment D - Location Map

Attachments:

Page 1 of 1 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=61785
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3970bde5-25ed-42c3-a36d-bde977a1f00a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e29dca7c-3738-4107-b01c-5b5347916a86.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4045aca8-5bea-48a7-ad4a-1a7265442888.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2a7713da-310d-43b4-9dc5-fad532575a8d.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a60974e9-4dce-48b3-a2b0-bd77da7a2d6d.pdf

